Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOI	
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Massage Therapy Center, Inc.	Name: L.P. Doyle, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3355 S. Highland #112
Corporation-State California	City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89109
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	XX Corporation-State Nevada
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: February 28, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,187,510
Additional number(s) at	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Neil D. Greenstein	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
•	⊑ Enclosed
TechMark	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FF 1 1 11 COO	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 55 S. Market St. #1630	
G To GA 05112	
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95113	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
Neil D. Greenstein Well D. June 5/26/02	
Name of Person Signing Signature 3	
Total number of pages including cover sheel, attachments, and document:	

FEB.28'2002 14:42 RECEIVED FROM:

LSTL 915 TTL

## 900-990T#

## EXHIBIT A: ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of the 20 day of February, 2002, by and between THE MASSAGE THERAPY CENTER, INC. a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 2130 Sawtelle Blvd. #207, Los Angeles, CA 90025 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and L.P. DOYLE, INC., a Nevada corporation, having its principal place of business at 3355 South Highland, Suite 112, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the SPA EUPHORIA mark (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2,187,510 for the mark SPA EUPHORIA® (hereinafter referred to as the "Registration");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest that ASSIGNOR possesses in the Mark and the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in the Mark and the Registration together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark.

Executed at Los Angeles, California, this 26 day of February, 2002.

The Massage Therapy Center, Inc.

a California Corporation, having its principal place of business at 2130 Sawtelle Blvd. #207, Los

Angeles, CA 90025

L00-990I#

EEB. 28.2002 14:43 RECEIVED FROM:

Signature

1911 919 TIL

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGEVES

K-Swiss

On 030802—, before me, PAUL NOOTHA Personally appeared AHMOS NETANEL, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

PAUL NOOCHLA-OR Careralision # 1292741 Niciony Pulche - California -Los Angeles County My Commit Popies Feb 1, 2005 Committee the second of the se

## **TECHMARK**

TRADEMARK AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW FAX: (408) 358-9240

NEIL D. GREENSTEIN ATTORNEY AT LAW GREENSTEIN LAW, P.C.

Direct Tel: (408) 280-2228 E-Mail: NDG@TECHMARK.COM Market Post Tower 55 South Market Street Sixteenth Floor San Jose, California 95113

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE - The information contained in this facsimile message (and/or the documents accompanying it) may be privileged or confidential and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named below. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, the reader is hereby notified that the dissemination, distribution or copying or the taking of any action in reliance on this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

DATE:

July 1, 2002

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES, INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 6

TO: UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Attn: Margaret Lasalle, Paralegal

MATTER: Document ID No.: 700013410

FACSIMILE NUMBER: 703-306-5995

Dear Ms. Lasalle:

Attached please find the REVISE recordation sheet along with the original papers.

Thank you,

Debi Sh<del>ump</del>

Secretary to Neil D. Greenstein

/ds

Encl.

5/30/02 12:13 PAGE 2/5 RightFAX



LIMITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 30, 2002

TECHMARK NEIL D. GREENSTEIN 55 S. MARKET ST. #1630 SAN JOSE, CA 95113

\*700013410A\*

\*700013410A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700013410

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

MARGARET LASALLE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 2499 FRAME: 0151**

K-Swiss

(408)971-1596

р.3

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS
May 29 02 02:52P

5/30/02 12:13 PAGE 3/5

RightFAX (408)971-1596

6

K-Swiss05/29/2002 700013410 p.t

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SMEET (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICACE U.S. Patient and Trademark Office U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICACE U.S. DEPARTMENT O	
Tab callions (14 (15) (15)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les); The Massage Therapy Center, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: L.P. Doyle, Inc.  Internal Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State California  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes No	Street Address: 3355 S. Highland #112  City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89109  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
XX Assignment 📮 Merger	XX Corporation-State Nevada
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Officer If possigned is not demicred in the United States, a demestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from estignment) Adultional nume(e) & eddress(se) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(a) 2,187,510
Additional number(s) attached Vec X29 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Neil D. Greenstein	40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
TechMark	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 S. Market St. #1630	8. Deposit eccount number:
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95113	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcept of the original document.  Neil D. Greenstein	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  5/26/02
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover zinest information to: Commissioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231